AC30 Variable Speed Drive
For the Open and Closed-Loop Control of
Pump, Fan and General Purpose Applications
0.75 - 250 kW Standard Drive
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

12
Power Ratings
Order Code
Normal Duty Ratings Heavy Duty Ratings
Frame
kW/HP
Output Current Arms kW/HP
Output Current Arms
400 VAC 480 VAC 400 VAC 480 VAC
380-480 (± 10 %) VAC Supplies Three Phase
31V-4D0004-B... 1.1/1.5 3.5 3.0 0.75/1 2.5 2.1 D
31V-4D0005-B... 1.5/2 4.5 3.4 1.1/1.5 3.5 3.0 D
31V-4D0006-B... 2.2/3 5.5 4.8 1.5/2 4.5 3.4 D
31V-4D0008-B... 3/4 7.5 5.8 2.2/3 5.5 4.8 D
31V-4D0010-B... 4/5 10 7.6 3/4 7.5 5.8 D
31V-4D0012-B... 5.5/7.5 12 11 4/5 10 7.6 D
31V-4E0016-B... 7.5/10 16 14 5.5/7.5 12 11 E
31V-4E0023-B... 11/15 23 21 7.5/10 16 14 E
31V-4F0032-B... 15/20 32 27 11/15 23 21 F
31V-4F0038-B... 18/25 38 36 15/20 32 27 F
31V-4G0045-B... 22/30 45 40 18/25 38 36 G
31V-4G0060-B... 30/40 60 52 22/30 45 40 G
31V-4G0073-B... 37/50 73 65 30/40 60 52 G
31V-4H0087-B... 45/60 87 77 37/50 73 65 H
31V-4H0105-B... 55/75 105 96 45/60 87 77 H
31V-4H0145-B... 75/100 145 124 55/75 105 96 H
31V-4J0180-B... 90/125 180 156 75/100 145 124 J
31V-4J0205-B... 110/150 205 180 90/125 180 156 J
31V-4J0260-B... 132/200 260 240 110/150 205 180 J
31V-4K0380-B... 200/300* 380 361 160/250 315 302 K
31V-4K0440-B... 250/350* 440 414 200/300 380 361 K
See Ordering Information for full order codes and description.
*Available in 2015.
AC30 Variable Speed Drive
Technical Characteristics

Order Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Order example 31V 4 D 0004 B F T10 M00
1 Device Family
31V AC30 Series complete drive
710 Power stack only (no control module)
2 Voltage
4 400 V nominal
3 Frame Size and Current Rating
(normal / heavy duty)
D0004 1.1 kW / 0.75 kW
D0005 1.5 kW / 1.1 kW
D0006 2.2 kW / 1.5 kW
D0008 3 kW / 2.2 kW
D0010 4 kW / 3 kW
D0012 5.5 kW / 4 kW
E0016 7.5 kW / 5.5 kW
E0023 11 kW / 7.5 kW
F0032 15 kW / 11 kW
F0038 18.5 kW / 15 kW
G0045 22 kW / 18.5 kW
G0060 30 kW / 22 kW
G0073 37 kW / 30 kW
H0087 45 kW / 37 kW
H0105 55 kW / 45 kW
H0145 75 kW / 55 kW
J0180 90 kW / 75 kW
J0205 110 kW / 90 kW
J0260 132 kW / 110 kW
K0380 200 kW / 160 kW*
K0440 250 kW / 200 kW*
4 Brake Switch
B Brake switch fitted (standard)
N No brake switch option (1)
5 EMC Filter (2)
N No filter fitted
E Category C3 filter fitted (standard)
F Category C2 filter fitted
6 Graphical Keypad
0 No keypad fitted
1 Blanking cover fitted
2 Graphical keypad fitted
7 Environmental Coating (3)
S Standard 3C3 coating
E Enhanced coating
8 Special Options
0000 No special options
(1) Available for frames H & J only
(2) The choice of filter should be determined by the environment in
which the drive will be installed as defined in IEC/EN61800-3
C2 = domestic & commercial, C3 = industrial
(3) AC30 is conformally coated as standard for use in environments
class 3C3 and 3C4 for Hydrogen Sulphide gas. It is also
compliant to both classes 3C1 (rural) and 3C2 (urban) for all
nine substances defined in table 4 in EN60271-3-3
C2 filter only offered on frames D-G. For other frames use external
EMC filter
Order code 710...
Power Stack Only